
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION

Lok Sabha

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. : 490

 ( TO BE ANSWERED ON THE 25th July 2024 )

OPERATION OF FLIGHTS TO AYODHYA AIRPORT

490.    SHRI TANUJ PUNIA

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION

be pleased to state:-

(a) the number of inbound and outbound flights to Ayodhya started in January 2024, company-wise;


(b) the number of inbound and outbound flights currently operational for Ayodhya in July, 2024 company-wise; and


(c) the details of efforts being made by the Government to increase the number of flights to Ayodhya at lower prices?

ANSWER

Minister of State in the Ministry of CIVIL AVIATION      (Shri

Murlidhar Mohol)

(a) & (b): The details of Airline wise weekly movements per week at Ayodhya during the months of January and July of the year 2024 are at Annexure.


(c): With repeal of Air Corporation Act in March 1994, the Indian domestic aviation has been totally deregulated. Airlines are free to induct capacity with any aircraft type, free to select whatever markets and network they wish to service and operate subject to the compliance of Route Dispersal Guidelines(RDGs) issued by Government and the schedule approved by Directorate General of Civil

Aviation( DGCA).


******


ANNEXURE


Airline wise flight movements per week at Ayodhya Airport


Month Airline Flight movements per week (Arrival + Departure)

Jan-24

Indigo 38


       Air India

express


26


 Total


64
Month Airline Flight movements per week (Arrival + Departure)

Jul-24

Indigo 34

Alliance Air 6
Air India

Express
30

Akasa Air 40
Spice Jet 28

Total 138

